
Resolution No. 1993-~
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE FUND FOR

THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993.
WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1992-93

General Purpose Fund,
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley

County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 19th day of April, 1993,
that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby amended as follows:
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Account # Account
Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendment

Amended
Budget

72100
72100 117
72100 127

Estimated Expenditures
Regular Instruction
Career Ladder
Extended Emply.

330,000.00
200,000.00

10,000.00
12,200.00

340,000.00
212,200.00

72200
72200 117
72200 127

Education Handicapped
Career Ladder
Extended Emply.

30,000.00
20,000.00

<3,000.00>
<6,000.00>

27,000.00
14,000.00

72300
72300 117
72300 127

Vocation Education
Career Ladder
Extended Emply.

30,000.00
15,000.00

<5,000.00>
<8,200.00>

25,000.00
6,800.00

625,000.00GRAND TOTAL 625,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that al I resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in confl ict with this
resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the publ ie welfare requiring it. This resolution shal I be spread
upon the minutes of the Bo-ard of C?:ynty Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMI~'SI , THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY A~~F~~:~~'
tw1\j~ ~~--

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

~eeL~Chairman, Budget Committee
Motion made by Commissioner Earl Wdght that the foregoing amendment
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner ~J~Q~h~n~B~u=cy~ _
Upon being put to a roI I eal I vote, motion __~c~a~l~·l~·i~e~.d~ _

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

County Executive

:J.~J.;


