Resolution No. 1993-18

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1992-93 General Purpose Fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 19th day of April, 1993, that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby amended as follows:

141 <u>Account #</u>	Account	Approved <u>Budget</u>	Budget <u>Amendment</u>	Amended <u>Budget</u>
72100 72100 117 72100 127	Estimated Expenditures Regular Instruction Career Ladder Extended Emply.	330,000.00 200,000.00	10,000.00 12,200.00	340,000.00 212,200.00
72200 72200 117 72200 127	Education Handicappe Career Ladder Extended Emply.	d 30,000.00 20,000.00	<3,000.00> <6,000.00>	27,000.00 14,000.00
72300 72300 117 72300 127	Vocation Education Career Ladder Extended Emply.	30,000.00 15,000.00	<5,000.00> <8,200.00>	25,000.00 6,800.00
	CDAND TOTAL	625 000 00		625 000 00

GRAND TOTAL

625,000.00

625.000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY DOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

0 ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner <u>Earl Wright</u> be approved. Seconded by Commissioner <u>John Bucy</u> _ that the foregoing amendment Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion ______ carried

ATTESTED TO:

Butts Coun Clerk

APPROVED: Kerry

S. Killebrew, County Executive